

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1070 OF 2010

PALVINDER KAUR BHATIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGMOHAN SINGH BHATIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Osama Suhail, Adv.  
Mr S.A.Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. Hasan Anzar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present and he  
has stated that he has filed process fee and spare copies on  
8.12.2010.

Office shall verify the position and make a report  
accordingly.

List again on 4.2.2011.

In case process fee and spare copies are filed, in that  
event appropriate steps for the service of show cause notice on  
the respondent shall be taken by the registry.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj